32K x 8 Reprogrammable Registered PROM
CY7C277
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 3901 North First Street • San Jose • CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
August 1988 – Revised December 1993
1CY7C277
Features
• Windowed for reprogrammability
• CMOS for optimum speed/power

Group A Subgroup Testing
Document #:  38-00085-E
Ordering Information [11]
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
30 CY7C277-30JC J65 32-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
CY7C277-30PC P21 28-Lead (300-Mil) Molded DIP
CY7C277-30WC W22 28-Lead (300-Mil) Windowed CerDIP
40 CY7C277-40JC J65 32-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
CY7C277-40PC P21 28-Lead (300-Mil) Molded DIP
CY7C277-40WC W22 28-Lead (300-Mil) Windowed CerDIP
CY7C277-40DMB D22 28-Lead (300-Mil) CerDIP Military
CY7C277-40KMB K74 28-Lead Rectangular Cerpack
CY7C277-40LMB L55 32-Pin Rectangular Leadless Chip Carrier
CY7C277-40QMB Q55 32-Pin Windowed Rectangular Leadless Chip Carrier
CY7C277-40TMB T74 28-Lead Windowed Cerpack
CY7C277-40WMB W22 28-Lead (300-Mil) Windowed CerDIP
50 CY7C277-50JC J65 32-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
CY7C277-50PC P21 28-Lead (300-Mil) Molded DIP
CY7C277-50WC W22 28-Lead (300-Mil) Windowed CerDIP
CY7C277-50DMB D22 28-Lead (300-Mil) CerDIP Military
CY7C277-50KMB K74 28-Lead Rectangular Cerpack
CY7C277-50LMB L55 32-Pin Rectangular Leadless Chip Carrier
CY7C277-50QMB Q55 32-Pin Windowed Rectangular Leadless Chip Carrier
CY7C277-50TMB T74 28-Lead Windowed Cerpack
CY7C277-50WMB W22 28-Lead (300-Mil) Windowed CerDIP
Notes:
11. Most of the above products are available in industrial temperature range.  Contact a Cypress representative for specifications and product
availability.
DC Characteristics